unconsolidated condensed interim financial information has not been restated for this change.

The Company has adopted format for preparation and presentation of its condensed interim financial
information in line with the requirements of the Rules and Accounting Regulations 2017. Significant
changes in presentation are rearrangements in sequence of assets / liabilities in the statement of
financial position; presentation of single profit or loss account instead of segment wise (classes of
business) presentation and discontinuation of separate statements of Premiums, Claims, Expense and
Investment Income. The segment wise premiums, claims and expenses and investment income is now
included in notes to the unconsolidated condensed interim financial information (note 21, 22, 23 and
25). Furthermore term deposits are now included in investments instead of cash and cash equivalent in
line with the requirements of Insurance Rules and Accounting Regulations, 2017.

The effect of each of the above change is given below:

28

4.1.5 Financial impact of change in accounting policy

As
previously
reported

Adjustment After
adjustment

As previously
reported Adjustment After

adjustment

Effect on statement of financial position

Assets

Investments in equity securities
   (excluding investment in subsidiary)   15,481,839   3,686,587 19,168,426  15,666,888  5,967,125   21,634,013
Total assets from takaful operations - OTF   241,121   128 241,249   99,157   121   99,278

Liability

Deferred taxation   37,302   1,105,976 1,143,278   34,549   1,849,809   1,884,358
Total liabilities from takaful operations - OTF   141,312   38 141,350   46,366   38   46,404

Equity:

Fair value reserves   -   2,580,700 2,580,700   -   4,117,400   4,117,400

As previously
reported Adjustment After

adjustment

Effect of other comprehensive income

Item to be reclassified to profit and loss

   account in subsequent period

Net unrealized (loss) arising during the period on revaluation of
   available for sale investments-net of tax -   (934,696)   (934,696)

Net unrealized (loss) arising during the period on revaluation of -   (118)   (118)
   available for sale investments of Window Takaful Operations -net of tax

4.2

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

4.3

Annual Improvements to IFRS Standards 2015–2017 Cycle (Amendments to IFRS 3, IFRS 11, IAS 12 and IAS 23)

[…]

'Accounting Policies, change in accounting estimates and errors' as disclosed in note 4.1.5 of this consolidated condensed interim
financial information.

The Company has adopted format for preparation and presentation of its condensed interim financial information in line with the
requirements of the Rules and Accounting Regulations 2017. Significant changes in presentation are rearrangements in sequence of
assets / liabilities in the statement of financial position; presentation of single profit or loss account instead of segment wise (classes
of business) presentation and discontinuation of separate statements of Premiums, Claims, Expense and Investment Income. The
segment wise premiums, claims and expenses and investment income is now included in notes to the consolidated condensed
interim financial information (note 19, 20, 21 and 22). Furthermore term deposits are now included in investments instead of cash
and cash equivalent in line with the requirements of Insurance Rules and Accounting Regulations, 2017.

56

4.1.5 Financial impact of change in accounting policy

As
previously
reported

Adjustment After
adjustment

As previously
reported Adjustment After

adjustment

Effect on statement of financial position

Assets

Investments in equity and debt securities   31,578,632   4,116,879 35,695,511  30,263,028  6,003,073   36,266,101
Loans and other receivables   1,051,147   (420,000) 631,147   -   -   -
Total assets from takaful operations - OTF   241,121   128 241,249   99,157   121   99,278

Liability

Deferred taxation   30,218   1,107,649 1,137,867   35,362   1,849,816   1,885,178
Other creditors and accruals   3,159,265   1,377 3,160,642
Total liabilities from takaful operations - OTF   141,312   38 141,350   46,366   38   46,404

Equity:

Fair value reserves   -   2,583,357 2,583,357   -   4,128,908   4,128,908

Non - Controlling Interest   46,661   920 47,581   23,610 3,985   27,595

Balance of Statutory funds   27,667,002   3,666 27,670,668   22,166,399 20,448   22,186,847

As previously
reported Adjustment After

adjustment

Effect of other comprehensive income

Item to be reclassified to profit and loss

   account in subsequent period

Net unrealized (loss) arising during the period on revaluation of
   available for sale investments-net of tax -   (939,634)   (939,634)

Net unrealized (loss) arising during the period on revaluation of -   (118)   (118)
   available for sale investments of Window Takaful Operations -net of tax

4.2

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

4.3

The Companies Act, 2017 has been effective from 1 January 2018, however during the period there is no impact on the consolidated condensed